K,

“UNITED SYATES DISTRICT CCUET FOR THE
NORTHERW DISTRICT OF OIXLAHOMA

Fred T. Wasson )
! Plaintiff, ) Civil No. 6463 -~
V5. )
’ )
John W. Gardner, Secretary of ) Fl L E D
the Departwent of Health, )
Education and Welfare, g
Lefendant. } SEP -1 1366
NOBLE C. HOOD
O R D E R Cletk, U. S. District Court ‘{L

Now on this /d/ ciay of —gﬂw;/«%/f 1966, the

Court has under consideration the motlon of the defendant, Secretary of

Health, Educetion and Welfare, to remand the case herein to the defendant
for the purpose of hearing additional evidence, and

After being fully ‘adm'.sed in the premises and afier having
studied the files and brief of counsel for the Government, the Court
finds that good cause exists for the granting of said motion, and

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORBERED, ADJULGED AND IBCREED that the
defendant 's motlica be granted and the case rermanded to the defendant
for the purpose of taking additionsl evidence.

S0 ORIERED:

/F) %’ﬂ‘ﬁ‘é’/\w
eee

- UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

UNITED $TATES DISTRICT COURT } s
NORTHZRN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

' REBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING
1€ & . JE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE

THiZ COURT. -
IM THiIL CO NOB%- /":2013' CLE, <is
g Al
ay 4
DEPUTY




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Frank J. Hunter, g
Plaintiff, )
vs. ; Case No. 6163 Civil
Missouri-Kanses-Texas Railroad %
Company, & corporation, and ) )
et ragiect miver | EJLED
Defendants. % SEP -2 1966
INOBLE C. HOOD
OQHDER Clerk, U, S. District Court

pursuant to the Order of this Court filed herein on March
22, 1966, an evidentiary hearing was conducted on August 30,

1566 on the issue of fact joined rereln by the plaintiff’s Motion
to Remand, sald issue pertaining to the alleged fraudulent join-
der as & defendant herein of the ¥issouri-Kansas-Texas Rallroad
Company, hereinafter called Kety Hailroad, by the plaintiff al-
leging that he was, at the time of his injury involved herein, an
employee of the Katy Railroad amd entitled to proceed agalnst 1t
in this case under the PFederal Employers Liability Act, herein-
after called FELA. 45 U. 5. C. 5L-60,

In the aforementioned order of this Court, it was determined
that the plaintiff in this case has brought suit against the Katy
Reilroad under the FELA and against the other defendant, the St.
Louls~San Francisco Rallway Compaay, nereafter called Frisco!Ralt
way, on @& non-FELA claim. A single injury to the plaintiff 1is
invelved., The Court in said order further determined that under
these copditions, the FELA clalm, having been filed in a state
court, was not removable nor was the case removable by reason of 3
PELA olaim being joined with a non-FELA olaim against the other
defendant, Frisco Reilway. Both defendants, however, in connec-

tion with thelr removal and the motiorn to remsnd, have asserted

that the plaintiff has fraudulently joined the Katy Reilroad as &




defendant under a FELA cause of action c¢laiming that he was an
employee-of the Katy Railroad when he was injured when in fact,
such is not true, and said joinder, under a FELA claim, was made
by the plaintiff for the purpcse cf preventing the removal of the
case against the other defendant, the Frisco Hallway, to the Fed-
eral Court.

From the evidentiary hearing conducted on the fraudulent
joinder issue, the Court finds from the evidence, as follows:

The plaintiff was in the general employment of the Hallibur-
ton 011l Well Cementing Company, hereaftfer called Halliburton, at
Cushing, Oklahoma, and has been for approximately 16 years., He is
still employed by Halliburton. His assigned work was the unload-
ing of materials at the Halliburton plant at Cushing., The plain-
tiff was and is pald by Halliburton as an employee. A rallroad

spur of the defendant Xaty Rallroad, serves the Halliburton plant

and in cennection with the injury involved herein, Katy Railroad -

had spoited a gopper car loaded with bulk cement for unloading at
the Halliburton plant. This car was spotfed by Katy BRellroad on
September 9, 1963. The plaintiff Hunter as an employee of Halli-*®
burton and as a part of his duties was to unload this and similar
railroad cars. Halliburton furnished the plaintiff with a winch
and a winch line with which to move spotited reilroad cers at the
unloading point, either when the cars were completely unloaded
or to move the hopper cars as necessary, so0 that each compartment
would be situsted over the augur used irn the unloading of bulk
cement from the cars. It appears that cn September 11, 1963,
while engaged in unloading and moving the car spotted by Katy
Rallroad on September 9, 1963, plaintiff Hunter suffered an
acecident,

The Court further finds from the a&vidence that the defendant
Katy Railroad 414 not unload the car in question at the Hallibur=
ton plant and had never unloaded any such cars at the Halliburten

plant; that according to the appllicable tariffs imposed on the

railroad industry, Katy Batlroed, for the car in guestion




made and collected charges fixed by the tariffs for the delivery
of the car without the Katy Hallrosd unloading the same. A larg-
er charge was required by the tarlffs if Katy Rallroad unloaded
the car.

The Court further finds that cefendent Katy Railrcad had no
cornectlion with the railroad cer invelved from the time it spdtted
the car at the Halliburton plant anmSeptember 9, 1963, until Sep-
tember 12, 1963, when pursuant %o a call from Halllburton they
went to the Halliburton spur and rerailed the car, the same hav-
ing previously been deralled on the Halliiburton spur not due to
any action on the part of Katy Rallroad.

Phe Court further finds from the evidence that'the plaintiff
Hunter was never employed by the Katy Railroad, never received any
pay from Katy Railroad, was never controlled by Katy Railroad and
never received ény instructions from Katy Railroad regarding the
unloading of the car in guestion. Further, that Katy Rallrosd
had no contract with Halliburton regarding instructioné te Halli-
burton employees for the unloading of railroad cars; that no for-
mal instructions were ever given by Katy Rallroad and the most
that ever occurred may have been some informal advice by an em-
ployee of the Katy Raillrosad to soms of the Halliburton emplocyees,
including the plaintiff, about the moving of the cars and the
handling of brekes and gouplers. The court further finds from
the evidence that the plaintiff was not a lozned servant fron
Halliburton to Katy Railroad . 1 A. L. R. 2d. 302.

The plalntiff testified tnat he had worked for Halliburton
for 16 years and was pald by Halliburton; thet he had only
Halliburton supervisors; that nobody really instructed him on
how to move railroad carsj that he moved the same using & winch
and line furnished by Halliburton. It also appears from the evi-

dence that the plaintiff Hunter filed & clalm against Halliburton




in the Oklahoma State Industrial Court involving this injury in
which over his signature he stated that he, at the time of the
injury involved herein, was an employee of Halliburton.

From the foregoing factual fiadings made by the Court, the
court concludes that the plaintiff Hunter was not in the employ-
ment of the Katy Railroad at the time of his injury when moving-
the railroad car involved, or at any other time, so as to render
the Katy Railroad lléble under the Federal Employers Liabllity

Act. Docheney v. Pennsylvania R. Company (Third Cir. 1932), 60

F. 24 808, cert. denied 287 U. $. 663, 53:3. ¢t. 222, 77 L. Ed.
573, 1 A. L. R. 2d, 302. The Court further concludes Wwhat in
these clrcumstances, the joinder of Katy Bailroad as a defendant
by the plaintiff under the TFELA based cn the clalm of the plain-
tiff that he was, at the time of hls injury, an enployee of the
Katy Railroad is deemed wholly unsupporﬁed by the facis and law
and 1s a fraudulent joinder mede without merit or justification

but for the purpose of preventing the removal of the case sgainst

Frisco Rallway to Federal Court. Dodd v. Fawcett Publications,

Inc. {Tenth Cir, 1964} 329 F zd, &2; MeLeod v. Cities Servige Gas
Company (Tenth Cir. 1956 233 F 2d, 242.

As a consequence, from the foregoing findings and conclu-
sions, the cause of action of the plaintiff as alleged against
the defendant Katy Rallroad should be dismissed for failure of
same to support a claim against the defendant Katy Rallroad upon
which relief may be granted; that the Motlon to Remand filed
herein by the plaintiff should be denied and the case retained
by this Court as to the issues jolned ovetween the plaintiff and
defendant Frisco Railway, this cause of action being properly
removed to Federal Court with the Joinder of the Kaly Railliroad
as & defendant being found fraudulent as aforesald.

Accordingly, the plaintiff's FELA cause of action against

the defendant Missouri-Kansas-Texas Rellroad Company is dismissed




as a fraudulent joinder herein as aforesaid, and the plaintiff’s
Motion to Hemand is denied . The cause petween the plaintiff and
the defendant Frisco Rallway 1s placed on the pre-trial list.

Dated this Z2— day of September, 1966.

gf&,cfét é%-# _1//(47/12{

Fred Daugherty (/
United States District Jud.ge

P e s e—————




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAEOMA

B. HAYDEN CRAWFORD, as Trustee in Bankruptcy
of Flint Construction Company, Inc., Bankrupt,

Plaintiff,

L R AT L R ]

v Fo. 6429
DELANE SINOR, D
Defendant. F ‘ L' E
gEp -2 1966
OD
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE LE C MOV
Clerk, Y-

COMES NOW the plaintiff, B. Hayden Crawford, as Trustee in
Bankruptcy of Flint Construction Company, Inc., and dismiszses the
above~captioned matter with prejudicae at costs of the plaintiff.

B. HAYDEN CFAWFQORD, as Trustee in

Bankruptcey of PFlint Construction
Company, Inc., Bankrupt, Plaintiff

BY:
Glenn F., Prichard
Attorney for Trustee
1t is 80 ordered this day of . 1966,

Dist:rict Judge

e — A A, 3.2 R o P 1 b 4




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

B. BAYDEN CRAWFORD, as Trustee in Bankruptcy
of Flint Construction Company, Inc., Bankrupt,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
-V g ) No. 6431
)
L ) FILED
SINOR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, )
a co-partnership, ) SEP -2 1966
)
Defandant. ) NOBLE C. HOOD
7 Clerk, U. S. District Court
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICIE

COMES NOW the plaintiff, B. Hayden Crawford, as Trustee in
Bankruptcy of Flint Construction Company, Inc., and dismisses the
above-captioned matter with prejudice at costa of the plaintiff.

B. HAYDEN CRAWFORD, as Trustee in

Bankruptey of Plint Construction
Company, Inc., Bankrupt, Plaintiff

BY:
Glenn F. Prichard
Lttorney for Trustee
It is so ordered this day of . 1966,

Diatrict Judge




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
RORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

B. HAYDEN CRAWFORD, as Trustee in Bankruptcy
Inc., Bankrupt,

of Flint Conatruction Company,

Plaintirff,

S No. 6432
L. C. SINOR,
Defendant. F ILED
SEP -2 1966
DISMIBSAL WITH EREJVDICE

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

COMES HOW the plaintiff, B. Hayden Crawford, as Trustee in

Bankruptcy of Flint Construction Company. Inc., and dismisses the

above-captioned matter with prejudice at costs of the plaintiff.

It is so ordered this

B. FIAYDEN CRAWFORD, as Trustee in
Bankruptcy of Flint Construction
Company, Inc., Bankrupt, Plaintiff

BY:
Glenn F. Prichard
Attorney for Trustee
day of ¢ 1966.

District Judge




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COLRT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION NO. L8683

vs. Tract No. P-1653
302.78 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Nowata County, Oklahoma,
and R. R. Faulkner, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

)
)
)
)
)
)
: FILED
)

)

)

SEP - € 1966

Defendants.

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

{Supplementing Judgment filed on May 6, 196k)

SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT

On the 25th day of August 1966, this matter ceme on for hearing
before the Honorable Allen E. Barrow, Judge, United Statss District
Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma, on the motion of Glenn H.
Chappell to amend the Judgment filed herein on Mey &, 1954. The defen-
dants, Glenn H., Chappell and Charles W. Daviilson, were present in person.
The plaintiff, United States ol fmerice, was represented by Hubert A.
Marlow, Assistant United States Attorney for the Northern District of
Oklahoma. Having heard the testimony of Broosk Tarbszl and argument of
counsel and being fully advised in the premises, the Court finds and
concludes thet:

1.

Glenn H. Chappell has recelved ne pert of the money deposited for
Tract No. P-1653, in this case, and, therefore, paragraph 12 of the Judg-
ment filed herein on May 6, 1964, is incorrect and should be vacated and
set aside,

2.

The total award of just compensation, as fixed by the Judgment
filed herein on May 6, 1964, in the amount of $1600.00, should be
allocated as follows:

To Glenn H. Chaeppell for lessor interest -.-- $700.00
To Charles W. Davidson for equipment,
$600.00, and for oil and gas leasehold

interest $300.00, making a Lotal of -=n-- $900. 00

e o A i ST A R AP (R e % n 1 L e L T e e ek AT W A AT oA Bt




o

3.

Mo part of the awerd ellocated to Glenn H. Chappell has been paid;
therefore, his full share of the award, in the amount of $700,00, should
be paid to him.

L.

The présent balance of the depoesit for Tract No. P-1653 is $850.00
50 it will not be necessary for the plaintifi’ to make any additional deposit
for this trect.

5.

There has been disbursed from the deposit of estimated compensaticon,
to Mr. Charles W. Davidson, the sum of $L775.00, which amounts to $875.00
more than his allocated share of the award, Hovever, the withdrawal was
made in good faith by Mr. Davidson and the resulting overpayment was
through no fault of his. It would be unconscicnable for the Goverament, who
placed this defendant in the position which resulted in the overpayment,
to require its full repayment. Therefore, the sum to be refunded should
be reduced to $SO0.00, and the plaintiff should have judgment against
Mr. Davidson in that amount.

6.

Since the amount of refund due from Mr. Davidson is smaller than
anticipated when the Judgment of May 6, 1964, was filed, the sum set forth
in parsgraph 14 of such Judgment is incorrecs. Therefore paragraph 1k
should be deleted from such Judgment and appropriate Orders of Distribution

should be entered after receipt of the requiired refund.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

1. Paragraphs 12 and 14 of the Judguent filed herein on May 6,
1964, are deleted therefrom, vacated and set aside.

2. The award of just compensation for Tract No. P-1653 is
allocated as set forth in paragrarh 2 of the findings above.

3. The Clerk of this Court shall disburse from the balance on
deposit for Tract No. P-1653, in this civil acticn, to Glenn H. Chappell

the sum of $700.00

et = e o T P P o AN Y IR s B S 1 = vyt 11t Eifmey ok e SRl e - L 5




L. The plaintiff, United States of America, shall have judgment
against the defendant, Charles W. Davidson, in the amount of $500.00.
Payment of this judgment shall be made by Mr. Davidson by his delivery
to the United States Attorney &t Room 335, Faderal Building, Tulsa,
Oklghoma, his eheck or money order, or cashier's check, made payable to

Treasurer of the United States of America.

ALLEN E. BARROW

UNITID STATES DISTRICT JULGE

APPROVED:

Habert A Maorlow

HUBERT A. MAREOW
Asslstant United States Attorney

ok At balimdr e oA s =



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT COF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

)
vs. i 3 civil Action No. GooéF ILED
Alphonzo Willlams, et al, ; \
petendagts. | SEP 12 1966
NOBLE C. HOOD
ORTER AMENDING DEFAULT JUDGMENT Clerk, U. 8. District Court

This matter comes on to be heard on cral motion of the plaintiff,
Unilted States of America, to smend and ccrrect the Default Judgment entered
herein by the Clerk of this Court on June 20, 1366, to reduce the liability
of the defendant, Alphonze Williams.

The Court being fully advised finds that the Default Judgment
heretofore entered by the Clerk should be amended and corrected %o reduce
the liability of the defendant, Alphonzo Williams, to the plaintiff.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORIERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the
Default Judgment entered herein on June 20, 1966, by the Clerk of the
United States District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoms is
smended and corrected by substituting the following paragraph for the
last parsgraph of said Default Judgment:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the plaintiff
recover of the defendant the amount prayed fer in the sum of $1,05h,170.10,
with interest on the sum of $891,134.85 at the rate of $122.62 per day from

and after July 20, 1966, until paid and the/Zost ?;E’ this action.

o
Dated this é " day of

S 1966,

/s/ Fred Daugherty

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

/&/ Sam E. Teylor

SAM E. TAYLOR
Assistant U, S. Abttorney

e A A e AN A b AR o e ere & % n e e SR oy



m l!l UNITED STATNS BDISTRICY COURY FOR THE WORTHERN
DISTWICT OF OKLAMGHA

GIRRAL ADJUSTMENT MREAU, )
M., & Corpoxation, ;
| Platatiie, ;
ve. | ¥o, 6280
CGENERAL INSUNANCE ARJUSTMENT COM~ )
PANY, & Coxpovation, | ; 1 LED
Dufendmst. )
SE#1 0 196k
NOBLE ¢ HOOD
W Ulerk, U, 8. Disrrict Court
This couse coms en for trisl befere m fgmed
wul&hﬁ. Oklsbous, on the 7 of
« Plaisgiff whs vapressnted " B
firm of Yenoen, Fisher, Tomi .mnmam.
Attoemeye of Okiahows City, s, and the dafendant wes
repuessnted by Jusk B. Nays, of lbﬂmuc olth, Sotwals,

domennl e
mwm.lm.uimhu&-pm
¢iff, densrul Adjustwsat Bucesu, Ime., & corpowstion.

Costs axre ondered eshaxged spaimat the plaineciff.

DATED this zﬂw‘ day of Septedlmr, 1966.

¢
/ I
‘
i
-4;

{
|
i,
i
:

’E
I3
f

At ek o HoPA T PP I P e = 1




e AR ALY | B e e SR e T PP

UNITED STATES DISTRICT courTj= | L. E D
FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMASEP -8 1366

LE C. HOOU %
NOY g. Districe Cowst ™ o

Clﬂﬂﬁs U‘
Rey C. Kelley
vs Civil Action
No. 6355 y

Tulsa Youth for Christ,
a corporation, and James R. Whitby

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

‘ Phis cause came on for pre-trial hearing before

ﬁﬁe Court, pursuant to regular getting and notice to parties;
the plaintiff not being present nor represented by counsel,
and the defendant not being represented by counsel,

TT IS ORDERED by the court that this action be and
it is hereby dismissed for failure =o prosecute.

Dated at Tulsa, Oklahoma this tth day of September,
1966.

T.8. District Judge

e PR E AT s et n x ©




e o A . o A D R P

UNITED STATES DISTRICY COURT KR THE
NORTHERN BISTRICY OF OKIAHGMA

Riciard Clarence Gindt,

Petitioner,
ve. . Civil No. 6522
United Btates of Americs, F'LED
Re .
spondent SEP -6 1966
' NOBLE C. HOOD
QREPER Clerk, U. 8, District Court

Thir matter coming on before me, the undersigned Judge, this
,\M_morsepm, 1966, upon the motion mede pursusnt to 28
U.B.C. 2255 filed in behalf of petitioner, Richard Clsremoe Giudt, Wy
and through his attorney, Robert Brown. The petitioner sppeering in
person &nd repressntod by Robert Brown, mtiorney, and the redpondent,
United Btates of America, being represented Ly Lewzenoe A. Mcloud,
Assistant United Btates Attormay, vhereupon the Court having heard the
testimany of the prtiticner representing the’ he sntered pless of guilly
to counts within the indtctment in Crinminal Case No. 14304,within this
Court, knowingly, understendingly ond without promise, foros or throat,
whareupon the Court further finds that counse). represesting the peti-
tioner affimms the statement of the petitioner regamding his having en-
tered plens of guilty to the counts within the crimimel cese above
dosaribed, xnowingly and underatandingly, vithort force, femr or threst.

Thareupon the Court finds the petiticner, by smd through his mt-
toroey, moves the Court to dimsiss the 255 motion £1led herein.

Vherefore, T0 15 ORDESED that the motion of the patitioner,
Richead Clarence Gindt, filed herein stould be and is hereby dismissed.

e LR ke e et
i BEATES BIUTRIOT JUDGR




e e e b ———". o AN G LS - e e . e e A Ui A B b o+ 1 - A s

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WORTHERN
: DISIRICT OF (KLAHOMA

UMITED STATES OF AMERICA, g
Plaintiff, )
vs. ) €ivil Action No. 6305
)
PAWHUGKA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL )
DISTRICY NUMBER WO, OSAGE ) FILED
COUNTY, ORLAMOMA, ; '
Defendant. ) SEP 1. 1966
I NOBLE C. HOOD
mu Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Thare 1s oo dispute about thw facts in this case;
the only question is one of law. The partiss om Augwet 26,
1966, filad & Btipulation of Paets, whieh the Court finds is
trus and corract and adopts the stms 4s the Court's Findings.

Roth partiss have moved for summtyy judgment, and
on August 29, 1966, the case was callnd for crel srpyuments,
and the partiss sppesred by their respsctive attornays and
:::nitm the case to the Court upom the Htipulation of Facts

Briefs.

The Court has carefully smsuined the file in thig
case and the Briefs submitved by the -parties, and upon due
consideration tharecf, it ia

THE JADGMENT, ORDER, AMD DECREE OF THIS QOURY thet
the Motion for Susmayy Judgwent filed im ghis couss by the
dafondant, Pavhuska Iodependent School Distrist Number Two,
Osage County, Oklahoms, should be, and the sams ig hereby
sustiined, end the Motiom Bbr Summmry . st f£iled by Uniced
states of Amrica is denied. IT IS THE FURTNER ORBER OF THIS
COURY that this causs should be, and the stme 1is lmreby dis-

DATED this _/ ‘




UNITED #PAPRS DISTRICT COQURT POR THR
HORTHERN LISERICT OF GKLAMGMA

United States of Americs, é

Plaintife, CUVIL BO. 6455

FILED

VBs

Chester Tarner sod Dorothy Aan Turner,
iwband el vife,

e e

SEP 14 1966

NOBLE C. HCOD
SUDGUENT Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Dufendanty. |

On this Tth dsy of Septeabar, 1966, the sbove-entitled maiter coming oo
for pre-trisl hearing snd the Court beling advised that the partias, through
their comeal, have heretofore sgroeed and stipulstoed that jJudgeent in fevor of
the pleintiff snd mgalnwt the defendants hould be astered herein, The Cowrt,
hewing reviewed the Tiles, finds that thin s a suil based upou s morigage oote
ad foreclosare o & ronl properiy movtgage secwring said mortgage note sid thet
the real property described in said mortguge is locsted in Tulss County, Okishoms,
within the Northern Judicial Pistrict of Uklahoms.

The Court further finds thet the msterisl allegatioos of the pisintiff's
Complainmt filed harein ave true; that on Octoher 89, 1963, the defendants,
Chewter Turner sod Darothy Aon Tomer, husbend. smnd wife, emsouted and delivered
their nortgege note 1o fevor of J, B. Gleneon, Jr., ss Adsindstrster of Velerens'
Affairs sod his sucoessors in such offioce sad assigns, for the sus of $5,100.00
with intevest thereon st the rete of 54% per same.

That the defendunts bave defsulted wpon sail note hy resson of thair
fatlure to Sake the monthly instellment due thereon on August 1, 1965, which.
defenlt hao comrtimsed.

Tt is further found that the sald defendanta, in order to secure the
prompt and punotual peyosnt of sld nove, emscuted and delivered a mortgage of
evan dute with seld note in fevor of J. 8. Glemaom, Jr., as Adsinistrator of
Veterans' Affaire, his sucoessors in such office enl sssigns, which morbgege covers
yrogerty located within the Northern Judicisl Mstrict of Oklahoma.




It further appears and the Court does find that by resson of the
aforeseld defanlt of the defendanis undar the tevums of the sbove-described
note and mortgage, the defendants ave now indibted to the platwutiff and there
is pow due to the plalntif? from the defendanis the swm of $8,981.27, with
interest therson at the rate of 584 per snmm from August 1, 1965, until paid,
togother with the sun of $32.50 a8 the cosi of preservation of the security
with interest thereom at the rate of &F per mwmas, plus the cost of this action.

The Court Further finds that pladatify’ hes & first asd prior lien on
the real property described in the Complaint mod the morigage bereln as security
for the peymssi of the sforesatd indsbtednsss, intarest and cost.

The Court further finde thst the defendaxt, Chester Turner, bas hereto-
fore filed his pwtition in bamkruptoy and been mdjudicatod s benlrupt on the
3lst day of Jmmmry 1906, in shich mmtiar the sbove debt wwe scheduled and,
theresafter, on Jwne 2, 1966, the defendant Chuster Turner's dsbt to plmintiff
was discharged therein.

1t Io, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the
plaintify, United Siates of Mmariom, have snd recovar from the defendant, Chaster
Turner, Judgeent in rem, and agalust the defendant, Dorothy Aun Turmer, judgmeut
in personsm, for the sum of $5,981.27, with fwterest thereon at the rate of 5%
per smmm from August 1, 1965, uwatil padd, tqmnmthamaﬁsmwm'm
coat of preservation of the security with interest thereun &t the reate of &
per samam, and for the cost of this actiom, ummm-emang

It Darther sppesring to the Uourt thal the plaintifT slects, under the
tarms of 1ts mortgage, to have the resl properly thereln described sold with
M,mdmuww;,m

Tt Is Further CRDERED, ADADGED AND DINREED that uvpon fsilure of the
dafandants, Chestar furner snd Dowothy don Twrmer, to sabisfy the Juigment of
the plaintiff, an Order of Sale shall issue to the United Btstes Mershal for the
Bortharo District of Okishoma, ccmmmnding him to adwercise and sell with sppralse-
ment the following deseribed property, to-wit:

et ot b Al B v Skl A b1 re BB 1 < 1




Lot Seven (7), Block Ten (10), BUBURBIN ACKRES PHIRD

to the City of Tulsw, Talsa County, Oklahcas,

according to the recorded plat thereof,

and %o spply the prooeeds therefrom as follows:
| 1..Inwmtorthecoﬂcfthn;momwthumxm.

2.7 In payment of the plaintiff's Judgment in the aforesald
apount.

3. The residue, if ady, to be puid to the Clexk of this
Court to awvalt further ovder of the cowrt.

1f the emount derived from the sale in ilnsufffcient to setisfy the
Jodgment, igterest snd cost of the plaintiff sgatnst the defendent, Dorothy Aua
Turner, then exscution shall isewe mgAinet the defendent, Dorothy Angs Turner,
for the remainder wppaid.

It Is Further ORDEHED AKD ADJUDUED by this Court that from and after the
sale of the real property by virtue of this Judgment mnd decres, the defendent
and aech of them, end all pereons clalming under them singe the filing of the
complaint herein be and thay are hereby forever barred saud foreclosed of any and
every llen upon right, title or intersst, or equity, in and to the real estate
haretofore described, or any pert thereo?.

s/ Allen E. Barrow

APPROVED

&/ Don L. Gilder

LU
Attorney for Defendauts

s/ Sem E. Taylor

Acsiotant U, 5. Attorney




IN THE UNITED STATES DIS''RICT COURT
FCR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

TEE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR THE
USE OF NELSON ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY
a corporation

Plaintiff :
vs : CIVIL ACTION NO. 6301

EDDIE WOLD, & sole trader, d/b/a VIKING : Fr l l“ EE [)
ELECTRIC COMPANY; CHARLES H. BERRY, GEN-

ERAL CONTRACTOR, INC., & corporation: and

AMERICAN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY, a  : SEP 15 1966
corporation :

NOBLE C., HOOD

Clerk, U. S, District Court
FINAL JUDGMENT

Plaintiff, NELSON ELECTRIC SUPPLY CCOMPANY, a corporation,
by its complaint duly filed and served herzin, having brought an
action against Defendants for a money judgnent for materials fur-
nished a sub-contractor by a supplier on the prime contractor's bond
under 40 U.S.C.A. Section 270 {a) and 270 ({(c), commonly known as the
Miller Act, and Plaintiff and Defendants having agreed upon the entry
of this final judgment:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS
FOLLOWS :

| 1. Defendant, CHARLES H. BERRY, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.,
shall pay to Plaintiff, NELSON ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, the sum of
$3,652.35 for materials furnished to Defendant, EDDIE WOLD, on the
Approach Lighting System project at the Tulsa International Airport,
Tulsa, Cklahoma, and upon payment of said sum, Defendant, CHARLES H.
BERRY, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC., shall be discharged with its costs.

2. Plaintiff shall take nothing against Defendant, AMER-
ICAN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CORPORATION, and Deferdant, AMERICAN EM-
PLOYERS INSURANCE CORPORATION, is hereby discharged with its costs.

3. plaintiff shall take nothing against EDDIE WOLD, a sole




trader, &/b/a VIKING ELECTRIC COMPANY, and Defendant, EDDIE WOLD, a
sole trader, 4/b/a VIKING ELECTRIC COMPANY is hereby discharged with
its costs.
4, Piaintiff shall take nothing agaiast Defendant, CBARLES
H. BERRY, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC., other —han as hereinabove specified.
5. BAll cost of this cause shall be taxed against Plaintiff,
NELSON ELECTﬂIC SUPPLY COMPANY.

Signed and entered this _day of | , A.D., 1966.

JUDGE

AGREED TO AND APPROVED:

PINKERTON and NKERTON

{ : —
By: C?Mﬁ/ . e
Carl Pinkerton
National Bank of Commerce Bldg.
Tulsa, Oklahoma
Attorney for Plaintiff
Nelson Electric Supply Company

BRY

R

TUCHIN & WE
X

705 Commerce Building
Fort Worth, Texas
Attorney for Defendants

Charles H. Berry, General Contractor, Inc.
and American Employers Insurance Corpocation

JACK

Mack ray {/

19th Floor Commerce Building
Fort Worth, Texas

Attorney for Defendant

Eddie Wold, a sole trader, d/b/a
Viking Electric Company

ARl ATkl o R £ 1 1




IN THE DISTRICT CCURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

SAMUEI MERLE DOTY, )
: )]
Plaintiff, ) ,
) /
—va- ) NO. 6453 .
) EILED
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY )
A Foreign Corporation, ) SEP LG HEG
}
Defendant. ) NOBLE C. HOOD

Clevk, U. 8, Direzict Dowr ,xn
ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF TO DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE

This cause cornés on to be heard upon the plaintiff's Application to Dismiss
the above captioned cause without prejudice and upon the stipulation that should the
plaintiff re-file said action, that the same shall be fiied against Otis Elevator Com-
pany, only, with the express stipulation that no local defendant shall be joined in
said action and the defendant, upon such stipulation, agrees that said action may be
dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that leave be, and is hereby given to the

plaintiff to dismiss the above ca tioned cause thie "Z day of /,/ZJ.’ /,[jf , 1966,
P AR L

- Umted States D1str1ct Judge /

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ij'enms I Downﬁg%ttorney for 1a.1nt:.£E

/

& i s i o e e




. T ]

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA.

Robert A, Whitebird, et al,,
Plaintiffs,
-vg-
The Eagle-Picher Company,

Defendant.

Pearl-Crawfish Peery, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
—ve-
The Eaglé-Picher Company,
Defendant,

Ida Louise McQuillin Killough,
Plaintiff,
—vE-
The Eagle-Picher Company,
Defendant,

No. 5929

FILED

D L

SEP 20 1306

MNOBLE C. HOQCD
Clerk, U. 8, Tistrict Lot
No. 6266 /5«

No. 6267 \/
—

P

{Consolidated for Trial)

JUDGMENT

The above entitled actions having first been conselidated for

trial by Order of the Court, came on for; trial before the Court, the

Honorable Fred Daugherty, United States District Judge, presiding,

-and the issues having been duly tried, and Findings of Fact and Conclusicns

of Law having been entered and a decisicn having been duly rendered,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Plaintiffs take nothing,

but the actions be dismissed on the meri:s, and that the Defendant, The

Eagle-Picher Company, recover of the Plai ntiffs i{s costs of action.

Dated this 20-’:1337 of September, 19686,

¢ S AP YRS WG A A B

J
:’f{/&f«’...c.( '—9'{4.«;/;-,. Z’ s (ﬂ,‘\

United States District Judge s

e AU A D M PN Y At



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
I. M. SPICER,
Plaintiff,
CIVIL NO. 6507

VS.

ALFRED KASSICK and
SAFEWAY STORES, INC.,

FILED
SEP 21 1966

pDaefendants.

ORDER NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. Thicwriet Courr

The Court has for consideration the Motion to
pismiss of the defendant, Alfred Kassick, and the Motion
to Remand of Plaintiff, I. M. Spicer, and the Court being
fully advised in the premises, ard upon due considervation
of said Motion, finds:

The Motion to Dismiss of the defendant, Alfred
Kasgick, should be overruled. J. C. Penney Co. v. Barrientez
{1965, Okl.)}, Vol. 36, Okl. Law Journal, 1919.

The Motion to Remand of Plaintiff, I. M. Spicer,
should be sustained. -

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the Motion to Dis~-
mies of the defendant, Alfred Kassick, be and the same is
hereby overruled.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Motion to Remand
of the Plaintiff, I. M. Spicer, be and the same is hereby
sustained, and this cause is remanded to the District Court
of Rogers County, Oklahoma.

ENTERED this oZ/ day of September, 1966.

R

—~L4»-tau/

UHITED STAVES STSTRICT JUDGE

1 em sy ey o gk Mo . s 1 1 s e e e e




IF THE DISTRIQT COTRT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE
NORTEERE DISTHICT CF OXLAHOMA

UNITED BYATES OF AMERICA, ;
Libalent, ;
) Civil No. 6419
ONE 1962 FORD PICK-UF TRUGK, § FILED
)
)
)

va,

SERIAL NO. FIOGG211130, ITS
TOOLS AND APPURTERANCES,

Hespendent, SEP 22 1966
ORDER DISCHARGING AND DIREOTING DELIVERY
OF PHUGK T0 THE ATOKA BTATE BANK, A& NO?}-ic' HOOD
CORPORATLION Clerk, U. 8, District Court

Now on thim the llith day of Septemberr, 1966, this cause coming
on for final disposition on thia date after pre-trial he't.ring. whioh
was hed on the Tth deay of September, 1966, and at said hearing the
Qourt finds that The Atoka Btate Bank was en innocent purchassr for
velus, without xotice; that the sald 1962 one~half ton Ford Plok-Up
fruck, Eerial No, FI0GG211130, weas owned by Clars Marley, who has
ne record of sver having besn engaged in the wumlawful traffioc, manu-
faoture, sale, or posssssion of intexieating liquor, or that she has
ovar baen cherged with a crime againat the Government pertalning to
the violation of the Internal Revenue Law in sny respect; and that
s88id Ford Plek-Up Truck 1s not subject to condemnation or forfelture,

IT i8 THEREFORE ORDEREZD, ADJWDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that
seid 1962 one~half ton Ford Piok-Up Truek, Serial No. FIOGG211130,
be delivered o The Atoke State Bank, ite egent or employee who pre-
sents to the cn.ut_adim & oertified copy of this Order.

IT I35 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDOED AND HECREED BY IHE COURYT that
the Government of the United 3tastes pay the storage charges against
ssid vehiole above desoribed snd that the bond mads by Clurs Marley
la hereby exonerated and diacharged.




IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

PATRICIA COOPER, & Minor, by
and through her Next ¥riend and
Father, HENRY COOPER,

)
)
)
}
Pleintiff, )
)
“ves ) NO, 6436
)
GAROL JOY LITTLEFIELD and ) .
DENNIS K. LITTLEFIELD, ) FILED
}
Defendants. ) SEP 22 1966

NOBLE C. HOOD
JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 1ok, U. 8. Distriot Court

This cause came on to be beard this &_dny of Beptember, 1966,
plaintiff appearing in person and by his attoyneys, Lewis F. Grayson and Palmer,
Shepherd, Maner & Armstrong by Robert L. Shepherd, the defendsnt appearing
by their attorneys, Rucker & Tabor by B. W. Tabor, and both parties announcing
ready for trial and a jury being waived, evidence was introduced, and the Court
being fully advised on consideration finds that plaintiff has sustained the allegations
of his patition and {s entitled to judgment accordingly.

IT 18 THEREFCRE ORDERED, ADJUDGED end DECREED by the Court
that the plaintiff have and recover of said defandants the sum of $3, 850,00, and

for his costs herein expended. -

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BWT:hdy

et e eam s . e ok oot




Matatiff,
v, CIVEL ACEROR NO. 6324
€. MNFY TENERING 9., WK,,
m sad L. K, WSCH, FILED
Bafesdents .. .
SEP 22 1966
NOBLE C, HOOD
o Clerk, U. 8. District Court

This cewse teving come en for comstieastive exd
the oot after censideniag the plendings, the subjelmed
comsent: of defendumts C. Bampy Trwskimy Ce., Imc. aad
s Mo Busch, the yegwesmmtetions of Sects of the pmties
bepete and heviag ande and filad f¢s Pimbings of Feot and
Comlustons of haw hewein;

Aud it sppenring the dofendent C. Smmpy Prwoking
Co., Enc., Under the samtgeument of L. M. Bunch, hie enguged
ta the tosaspestetion of so~cailed il field equigment sod
mypiies o5 2 mtor commen oaxeier eves pubitc higlamys, Son
compessntien, fyow peints iu OGkishoms to paints in Louteisan
witheut helding the peguized terwitostnl sykthepity fyem the
Intesstete Sumesve Conuiseion to sexve Loutsiems;

And it fusthen appetxing that defemdant C, Beupy
Tewkiog Co., Imc,, wader the comtyel tmd whmegemuat of
L. M. Busch, hes sugaged ia the Camepurtation of

e e vt e et LR s 162 < 2T % 2 tus 1 1 ot AP~ PRI LAY . P 410




posfslriontsd stesl tanks with acocsseries, strustusal steel
with sscssscries, stesl pamels, tauks And et emotengers
with sscessories, which commodities whem 8¢ Caasported

were mot futended fox use im the efl, metwml gas or pipe
ltme industries, a8 & Mebor comon cerrier ovex public
higimays, for cewpsssetion, withowt belding the vequived
sutherity foas the Jotewetate Goowsave Samilesien t6 tVROgNE
sush sommnditiss when thelir we wis not islmaded ia sush
industeies}

Aad it Darcher agpunring Silwly tiwit sald defendents
will ontinue such pusokisss waless vestwaiaed;

I I5 EEIRNY GNNER, ARDRERS AWD OIS, they
defondsnts C. Bwgy Tewsking Co., Inc., &ad L. M. Basch,
theiz agsats, sgloyess snd pepressstetiven, and All pexeens,
£iven, Sod senpouttions soting by or wader their disection
sod authovity ox A active comosst ox paxtieipntion with
Shen be pexwinestly eunjoiasd and mestusiawil as followe:

() Fron txsusporting peeparty, imslwiing intexisls,
opsipment and supplies wed in the ofl, metusal gis and pipe
1ine imiustxies, A8 & comasn OF comtanet slarise by metor
wehdole, for compensetion, in imbewstate otmenee between,
to ex fvom poimts im louisiont, o amy ethix stave for
whish defendant G, Jumgy Tevwoking O0., Iae. dews met bold
sukhewity from the Imtexetate Commeros Comdssion bo senve
and (o) From commspencing yuefuiutented stiel tashs,
stmustwsnl stesl, sesel pameis, twaks and hett smchawgers
apd Scosssaries in cesmsstien with seid emumeditiss when
owh commodities awe not intemdod few wee i the ofil, ostwel
gns ox pipe line indwstwies, &s & cosmos e! ceutaset oncyisw

-2#




by motoxr weiitele in fimterstate or fomwign commexos, fox
coapenesticn, between any peints ot plaes ia the Unlted
Stabes; walens and ontil ewoh time, 4f st all, s thers is
In foxes with respect to esid defendbmts, ¢ either of them,
4 optificate of publitis comvendencr awd necessity ew & pomuit
ox ether appropwiste fern of scthewity sutheriziag thewm to
ongags in swch opemskiens ia Socowdtmes wilth tle provisions
of she Jutensints Soumzor Act,
uuhm,mm»m, that
the onuse be dismiseed as ¢o defandent Jame O, kawson.
IS VUENES OMIKIER, ARRUNMES AN DEONEED, that
the defondnats pay the costs lucurmed in t3ds sult ewcept
Mnm‘smmumurb

Signed this ﬁt‘/mu /G%Z%. 1966.

The sutxy of the fopugeling is howely cumseated tu:

g T
m Yodasal Budlding

819 Tayler Gtuwet
Fort Wowth, Teuss

™

¢ g A A G A Aot e e




SEP 23 1966
NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. Plistrict Court

duy of Sapteuber, 1966,

ﬁm il 4, iy
.__Wm.. mmn ..wm,

m—m :um nm-“ mmm«gm
; _ —.E :ﬁ m w_

iy m:.. mx ih m

Tk m i m_ HI %
|

u.u ..a a
1] m mw.“u ,u_

We. 6365 Civil
FILED

wages,

ond olther conditions and prectises of amploynsnt meistsined

by iz

W N TN, P, S, T S S S PN

this Count its Opinisw in this coes,
shall net fail to wahe, keop, ond
s Gnd of |

DISERICY OF OKLANONA
th
ice supleyess
» Clhapter ¥, Cola of Joderel Bamistions, Mert 516.

» pursunnt to Sestion 11(s) of tiw Act, and foumd

T
uha!

» 86 proscribed by Moguintions fegmed, and frem tise to

in Ticle 29

!

o h A PN P A N T e




IT IS FMRIMER ORUERED that the costs of this sctionm
be, and they hexehy sxe, thued agrinet the defendimt, for which

MMQg 1asws .,

A

BATED this 77 “dny of sepuewber, 1966.

i e AR,

e b A A P 31




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE -

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

The WESTERN and SOUTHERN LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation,

Plaintiff,

No. 6435

FILED

Vs,

-

LOY A, OWENS, FRANKIE L. OWENS,
ERNEST EDWIN McCOOL, ADELINE H,
.McCOOL, RAY HARPER, and RUBY
DAVAULT,

SEP 23 1966

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

R L ]

Defendants.

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

NOW, on this 2% day of September, 1966, the above-
entitled matter comes on for hearing, the plaintiff appearing by
Wilbur J. Holleman, Jr., and the defendants not appearing and being
in default; and it appearing that this suit is based upon a note and
for foreclosure of a real estate mortgage, securing said note and it
‘further appearing that the real property described in the aforesaid
mortgage is located in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, and within the Northern
Judicial District of Oklahoma; and

The court being fully advised herein finds that the material
allegations of plaintiff's complaint are true and correct;

That the defendants, Ernesi Edwin McCool and Adeline H.
McCool did on March 26, 1964, execute and deliver their note in the
sum of $17,000.0Q secured by a mortgage on real property covering the

_hereinafter described property to Hall Investment Company which on

October 16, 1964, assigned the said note and mortgage to the plaintiff,”
The Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, a corporation; that y
the defendants Ernest Edwin McCool and Adeline H, McCool on April 8,'ﬁ
1965, conveyed by General Warranty Deed all their interest in said |
rroperty to Loy A. Owens and Frankie I.. Owens, husband and wife, as

Joint tenants and not as tenants in common and that the defendants

i R o A AR DA O S S 1 S e PR AL e B ORA 000 g



Loy A, Owens and Frankie L, Owens did in such deed take subject to
the real estate mortgage of the plaintiiff and assumed.same and agreed
to pay the balance thereon; that the defendants, Loy A. Owens and
Frankie L, pwens defaulted upon the note and mortgage and that they
and their predecessors in interest, Ernest Edwin McCool and Adeline
H, McCool, failed to make the payment due on November 1, 1965, prior
to the due date of the next maturing installment;
' That the defendants, Lo& A. Oweas ana Frankie L, Owens on
April 8, 1965, executed and delivered to the defendants, Ray Harper
and Ruby Davault a note in the sum of $1,295,00 secured by a real
estate mortgage on the property hereinafter described;

That the;e is due from the defendants, Loy A, Owens and
Frankie L. Owens, Ernest Edwin McCool and Adeline H. McCool to the
plaintiff, The Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, a4 corpo-
ration, by virtue of the aforesaid note the sum of $16,633.13 as
unpaid principal with interest thereon at the rate of 5%% from
September 1, 1966, until paid, plus the sum of $795.30 as accrued
interesf thereon from date of default to September 1, 1966, together
with an attorney's fee of $1,663.31 as provided in said note, absiract
cost of $26.00 and cost of this action;

That the mortgage of the defendants, Ray Harper and Ruby
Davault on the hereinafter described real property is junlor and
inferior to the mortgage of the plaiﬁtiff.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff, The Western and Southern Life
Insurance Company, a corporation, is =2ntitled to a judgment against
the defendants, Ernest Edw}n McCool and Adeline H, McCool who were
personally served with process but did not answer or otherwise
appear, for the sum of $16,633.13 as unpaid principal with interest
thereon at the rate of 53% from September 1, 1966, until paid, plus
the sum of $795.30 as accrued interest thereon from date of default
to September 1, 1966, together with an attorney‘é fee of $1,663.31
as provided in said note, abstract cost of $26,00 and cost of this
action,

S U S e L AT AR LM T LA e e LS TR A, L s




The court further finds that by virtue of its real estate
mortgage upon the following described property:
Lot Twenty One (21), in Block Two (2), in Mesa
Park, an addition to the City of Tulsa, County
of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, according to the
recorded plat thereof;
The plaintiff has a first and prior lien upon same as security for
‘the payment of‘its note;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED ANL' DECREED that the
plaintiff, The Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, a corpo-
ration, have judgment against the defendants Ernest Edwin McCool and
Adeline H. McCool for the sum of $16,633.13 as the unpaid principal
upon said note with interest thercon af the rate of 53% per annum
from September 1, 1966, until paid, plus the sum of $795.30 for accrued
interest thereon from date of default to September 1, 1966, together
with an attorney's fee of $1,663.31 as provided in said note, abstract
cost of $26.00 and the cost of this action accrued and accruing; and :
that plaintiff have further judgment foreclosing its aforesaid real
estate mortgage.

It further appearing that the real estate mortgage of the
_plaintiff, The Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, a corpora=-
tion, contains the words, "For value received, the Party of the First
Part hereby expressly waives all benerits of all homestead and exemp-—
tion laws; and appraisement of said premises is expressly waived or
not waived at the option of Mortgagee, such option to be exercised

a1t the time judgment is rendered in any foreclosure herein,"

IT IS THEREFORE ORDEREL, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that in the

event the defendants, Ernest Edwin McCool, Adeline H. McCool, Loy A.
_.Owens and Frankie L, Owens fail for six months from the date of this {ﬂ
Judgment to pay the plaintiff the aforesaid sums and the cost of this E
action, an Order of Sale shall issue to the United States Marshal for
the Northern District of Oklahoma, commaznding him to levy upon,
advertise and sell, according to law, without appraisal, the lands

and tenements hereinabove described and to apply the proceeds thereof

-3-




as follows:
1)
(2)
(3)

4)

(5)

(6)

In payment of the cost of this action and the sale.
In payment of any unpaid taxes due.

In payment of the sum of $16,633.13 principal with
interest thereon at tae rate of 5&% per annum from
September 1, 1966, until paid.

In payment of the sum of $795.30 accrued interest
on $16,633.13 from the date of default to September
1, 1966.

In payment of attorney's fee of plainiiff's counsel
in the sum of $1,633.31. J

The balance, if any, to the Clerk of this Court to
await further order of the Court.

If the amount derived from such sale is insufficient to

satisfy the plaintiff's judgment, interest, attornéy's fee and cost,

then execution shall issue against the defendants, Ernest Edwin

McCool and Adeline H. McCool, for the remaining unpaid balance.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court,

that from and after the sale of the aforedescribed real property

under and by virtue of this Judgment and Decree, the defendants, Loy

A, Owens, Frankie L, Owens, Ernest Edwin McCool, Adeline H. McCool,

Ray Harper and Ruby Davault and all persons claiming under them

since the filing of the Complaint herein, be and are forever barred

and foreclosed from every lien upon, right, title, interest, estate

or equity, in and to the real property herein described.

B P T S TRI P

Jrpre—




INITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
RORTHERN DISTRICT GF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Vi

Delane Wolfe, s/k/a Osie D, Wolfe,
%/e Ouie Delane Wolfe, sud

Mary M. Wolfe, w/k/e Mary Magdelene Wolfe, FILE D

}
)
Pleintiff, ; Civil Astion No. 6485

. . SEP 23 1968
NOBLE C. HOQ,
. . D
Clerk, U, g, District Court

On this _;33_"9: amy of Beptember, 1966, the sbove-entitled matter
comes on for considsrmtion on Mution of the plaintiff, and it appearing thet
thie is a suit bused upon & mortgage note anl for foreclosure of & resl estele
mortguge securing sald mortgage note, and it further appearing that the real
property described in sald real estate mortguge is locsted within the Northern
Juilcial DBistrict of Oklabome, and

It further appearing thet dus ami legal process service of sumscus
has been made on esch of the defendsnte nerein more than twenty {20) days prior
hereto requiring esch of sald defemdants to plead, snswer, or otherwise acve
herein, but said defendants and sach of them have failed to do so, they ghould
be and are heveby adjudged in defmult.

It further appearing that the material allegetions of plaintiff'e
Complaint are true snd correct; that the defendants, Delane Wolfe and Mary M.
Wolfe, did cn March 17, 1965, execute and delliver to W. J. Driver as Adminls-
trator of Veterans' Affairs, his successors and assigrs, their morigage note
for the sum of $9300.00 besring imterest st the vete of 5§ per snmum on the
unpald bslance thereof) and

It further appearing that said defemdants, in ordar to securs the
prompt and punctual payment of sald note, did execute and deliver to W. J. Driver
as Administrator of Vetersns' Affairs, his successors snd ssaigns, their real
eastate mortgage of aven dete with said note covering the following described

property:




B T - . e e e o S 1

Lot Twenty-Four (&4}, Block Bight (8},

in Suburbsn Acres Becond Addlition to

the City of Tulsa, Tules Couaty, Uklahoma,

scceording to the recorded plat thereof,
which mortgage s recorded in the office of tie County Clerk, Tulsa County,
Oklahons, in Book 3555 at page 149.

It further appears that the defentents, and esch of them, mede
default under the terms of the aforessid mortigsge rote and mortgage by resson
of their failure {0 make the monthly installments dwe thereon on February 1, i
1966, which default has contimued and that by resscm thereof the dafendante are
now indebted to the plaintiff in the sum of $7,195.61 as unpaid principal with
interest thereon at the rate of 5§ per enmm from Pebrumry 1, 1966, until paid.

It fwrther appears that the plaintiff bas a first sad prior lien
upon the real estats heretofore deacribed by virtue of &foresald worigsge
given ss security for the paysent of the shovs-stated indebtedness.

It Is, Therefore, GREURHED, ADJURGED snd DECRERD that the plaintiff,
United B<utes of Americe, have sud recover juwigmeni against the defendants,
Delane Wolfe, u/k/a Osie I. Wolte, afk/a Osle Delane Wolfe, and Mary M. Wolfe,
a/k/u Maxry Magdalene Wolfe, for the eum of $9,195.€1 with {ntervest therecn
at the rete of 54% per aunum from Februsry 1, 1966, until peid, plus the cost
of this action accrued and accrulng.

It Is Further (REERED, ADJUDGED and PICREED that the plaintiff has
a first and prior lien upon the rexl properiy heretofore described by virtue of
the mortgege and, -

It Is Further ORDERED and ADJUDGN? that upon Tsilure of the defendsats
to setlsfy plaintiff's wonay Judgaent herein, an Order of Eale shall lssue to
the United States Marshal for the Rorthern Piatrict of Oklahcua commmnding him
to sdvertisze and sell with appraisemant the reml proparty seretofore dsscribed
and to apply the proceeds thereof, Piret fo the payment of the cost of mald ssle
and this action, and then in sstisfection of the plaintiff's judgment herein.
The residve of eaid sale proceads to be paid o the Clerk of the Court to swait
further Order of the Court.

If the amount derived from the sale of sald resl property ie
ingufficient to matisfy the judgment, intarves!; snd cost to plaintiff, then
exacution shall lssue sgalnst the defendeuts for the remainder due and unpadd,




It Is Further (QHDERED, ADJUDCGED end DRUREED that from and after the sale
of the aforesaid real property, under and by virtue of this Judgment and decree,
the deferdants and each of them, and all persons claiming under them since the
filing of the Complaint herein, be and they are forever barred and foreclosed
of any right, title, intereet or cliaim in or to the resl property or any part

theraof.

Assistant U. 8. Attormey

o S S S Spe e



e et e A AR b

1 b Y

S - TR ORI, %

FILED -

SEP 27 1966

NOBLE C. HOOD
Chaskk, U, 8. District Court




e | - m thel F I LED
_ ' SEP 29 1966
NOBLE C. HOOD
SRR JORaNN Clask, . 8. Dhprdoe Courr

SIS sow Ui pheintiill sud the dulfondiont, md sovi S Genrs

;”4hdhnh.d-w-tuu.¢ndmndwwuﬂuu-5mnunaumn

I Lt e TR 72

and upse She grewnds Wt Whe asuse Dae beos senpantued, seesied, snd
——tont ‘ _
Py ek e Smnt dantes ¥im dhues septioned coues, with pvejulies,

. AN &, IO,

23331

| w0, s s 29 Jty 0t topmt, 1008, 10 Soeve caprionst
S, 1y Gnise of e Geur, fs dbautessé sioh jeajaiion, m Stipidedtos




. “g”’ { |

! UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
'NORTHERN DISTRICT OF QTAHGMA

United States of America,

Mt S e

. Libelant,

-
vs. CivilNo&:I%:!uEB

One 1962 Ford Pickup Truck,
Serial No. FI1OGG211130; its A
* tools and eppurtenances, SEP 29 TQBE

Respondent. NOBLE €. HOOD
. Clerk, U, 8. Distriet Saust

AMENDED ORDER DISCHARGING AND DIRECTING DELIVERY
NI — -

"Now on thia@f 2 mﬁay of September, 1956, it bas came to the

Court's sttention that its order of September 22, 1966, discharging and
. directing delivery of a truck to the Atoke State Bank, of Atoks, Oklahoma,

falled to order the payment of advertising expenses Incurred by reason of
the seizure of said vehicle. The Court has heretofore remitted forfeiture
of the vehicle to the aforesaid bank and :revioméay ordered that the stor-
age charges be pald by the plaintiff. It was also the Court’s intention
at the time 1t ordered the foregoing to also order that advertising ex-
penses be paid by the plaintire.

The Court finds that such advertising expenses total $10.32 and
should be peid by the plaintiff. -

Tr IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the sforesaid
advertising eipm#és in the smount of $10.32 be paid by the plaintiff in
addition to the other charges the Court hes previcusly ordered the plain-

tiff to pay-
@ %‘A&/‘
URITED STATEG PISTRICY JUDGE
AFPROVED:
5. B. Lewrence -

G grmaeega et L e e A

T e o s e e ARl b ke vl it JRE—




IN THE UNITED STATES DISIRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTIICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of Americs, )
: )
Flaintiff, )]
vSs. . ; Civil No. 6451
Jack Laverne Franks and )
’ Callie Sue Franks, )
. : Defendiants. §
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL ' A_@]
) SEP 291966
s TO: Mr. Jack Iaverne Franks and
' : Callie Sue Franks ' NOBLE C. HOCD.
714 South 123rd East Avenue Clerk, U, 8. District Court
Tulsa, Oklahcma
NOTICE is hereby given tha: the above-styled ection 4

is dismissed without prejudice.

UNITED 3TATES OF AMERICA

JOHN M. L

United Fidtes ..iﬂ:&y
,t%,/éﬂ

Si4M E. TAYLOR .

Asslstant U. 5. Attorney
Rocm, 335, Federal Building
Tulsa, Oklahema 74103

o iyt R b ST e, “ . . G e . . e

A RS s b A s s e A ———— - i e v e v




i o bimcsin A A CORNA et 3 -

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURY FOR TH¥
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

F. W. Flles, Adminiastrator of the
Estete of Flora R. Lopez, &lso known
ac Flora B. Sanders, deceased,

Plaintiff, Civil No. 6452

|
Wn -
. § FILED
Howerd F, Johnson, Buperintendent
of the Osage Indian Agency, i

Pewhusks, Cklshoua, SEP 30 1966
Def'endant:,
NOBLE C. HOOD
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Come now the parties to this action and state to the Court
as follows:

1. The Defendant Howard F. Jchnson, es Buperintendent of the
Osage Indian Agency, has agreed to disbturse to the Plaintiff all annuity
vayments in his hands due and owing to the estate of Flora B. Lopes,
deceased,

2. The sald Defendant has prccured s check drawn on the Treasury
of the United States mede payable o the Plaintiff in the amount of
$3,255.78, and has delivered such chech to the United Stetes Attorney
for delivery to the Plaintiff upon entxy of an order of dismissal.

3. The Defendant having complied with the requirements praysd
for in Plaintiff's Complaint, there 1s no purpose in the further
prosecution of this action.

The parties to this action tHerefore stipulate and agree thet this
action should be dismissed with prejudice.

Assistant U. 8. Attorney

R, D, MAHAN

O OF DISMIS

The foregoing stipulation of the parties is spproved and this

action therefore is dismiesed with prejudice.

- A A A, L 3 A 1 = . -




